
m PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORIWIATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 9 

FINAL 1995 Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

Northeast Louisiana Univers i tv 
INSTrrUTION 

Class by Fr So Jr orSr 

Rosemarv Hollowav 
1995 COACH 

Southland 
CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

FULLSEASON 3 4 - 2 3 - 1 
W—L—T 

CONFERENCE 2 1 - 9 - 0 
W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Stephanie Boles 

Michel le Rainwater 

Dan ie l l e Maffetone 

Ruth Dawson 

Michelle Clampl i t t 

Sarah Dawson 

Rachel Whatley 

Tonya Harley 

Autumn Holycross 

Stacy S i lve rhorn 

Po l ly Hale 

Dawn Anding 

Mandy Taylor 

Pam Darden 

Pos 

OF 

OF 

C 

2B 

DP 

P 

C 

P 

OF 

OF 

IB 

OF 

UT 

P 

CL 

So 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

So 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

F r 

F r 

So 

Fr 

So 

Bats 
R-L 

R 

R 

R 

S 

R 

S 

R 

R 

S 

L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

G 

55 

29 

58 

19 

55 

58 

57 

58 

57 

55 

19 

52 

2 

4 

AS 

177 

14 

173 

54 

169 

183 

143 

182 

167 

144 

41 

115 

1 

1 

R 

15 

11 

16 

6 

17 

26 

9 

22 

16 

16 

1 

5 

0 

0 

H 

64 

5 

57 

16 

50 

50 

30 

37 

31 

26 

6 

14 

0 

0 

Batbng 
Avg 

362 

357 

329 

296 

296 

273 

210 

203 

186 

181 

146 

122 

000 

UOO 

2B 

6 

0 

14 

1 

8 

3 

6 

6 

1 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3B 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

0 

0 

3 

0 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

72 

5 

82 

17 

64 

53 

36 

50 

32 

31 

6 

14 

0 

0 

RBI 

22 

1 

29 

0 

18 

5 

15 

11 

11 

10 

5 

4 

0 

0 

SB 

3 

1 

2 

0 

2 

6 

2 

9 

2 

4 

0 

4 

0 

0 

SBA 

5 

3 

3 

0 

4 

10 

2 

13 

3 

6 

0 

7 

0 

0 

BB 

4 

0 

13 

2 

10 

9 

12 

18 

6 

9 

0 

4 

0 

1 

so 

6 

2 

10 

2 

22 

14 

21 

26 

3 

23 

8 

19 

0 

0 

PITCHING 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Sarah Dawson 

Tonya HUF l̂fV 

Pam Darden 

CL 

So 

Fr 

So 

Throw 
R L 

R 

L 

R 

G 

45 

20 

7 

GS 

42 

17 

2 

CG 

34 

11 

0 

w 

27 

7 

0 

L 

16 

6 

1 

sv 

0 

0 

2 

ShO 

12 

4 

1 

IP 

284 7 

116 0 

14 0 

H 

173 

96 

17 

R 

68 

36 

5 

ER 

44 

27 

4 

BB 

49 

16 

4 

so 

306 

36 

3 

ERA 

1 08 

1 63 

2 00 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnke­
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and numtier of games played (most doubles—Jane Ooe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke­
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

•ifi 

58 

AB 

Ti64 

1504 

R 

160 

109 

H 

3R6 

286 

2B 

•in 

43 

3B 

4 

LO 

HR 

6 

6 

TB 

46? 
367 

Slugging 

.295 

190 

RBI 

m 
72 

SB 

35 
49 

SBA 

36 
68 

BB 

88 

69 

so 

156 

345 

Batting 
Avg 

247 

190 

prrcHiNG 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

414.7 

409 0 

H 

286 

386 

R 

109 

160 

ER 

73 
118 

BB 

69 

88 

so 

343 
156 

ERA 

1.27 

2 02 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1239 

1206 

A 

573 

598 

E 

85 

93 

TC 

1897 

1897 

DP 

13 

19 

Fielding 
Pet 

955 

951 

NCAA 10429-4/95 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1995 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" Place an "X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double-header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at­
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against 
four-year, U S colleges are mciuded m statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution Nor theas t Louis iana Un ive r s i ty 

OPPONENT 

1 Sout^ea'^'te-^ i 

2 Sou theab t - r r 

OWN 
SCORE 

J L 

s 
OPP I 

SCORE T 
E 

. A ^ 

A 

3 Wisconsin-GB 

4 Iowa S t a t e 

5 Nebraska 

6 Southwest Texas 5 

7 Minnesota 3 _ 

_8^ 

1 

e Northwestern 

9 Northwestern 

0 Cenentarv 

1 Oklahoma City 1 

12 Louisiana Tech 0 

3 McNeese St 5_ 

14 McNeese St 4_ 

5 Wichita State 0 

6 Washington 0_ 

7 Southern Utah 8 

8 Oklahoma 0_ 

9 Nebraska 6. 

20 New Mexico St 2 

_8^ 

A 
1 

28 Wichita State 

29 Tulsa 

0 

30 Oklahoma City 1 

31 Northwestern St 2 

32 Northwestern Sc 4 

33 Sam Houston 2 

34 Sam Houston 

35 Sam Houston 

0 

0 

36 Sam Houston 

37 Stephen F Austin 7 

38 Stephen F Austin 5 

39 Texas-Arlington 3 

40 Texas-Arlington 2 

41 Texas-Arlington 2 

42 Texas-Arlington 3 

1 

1 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 

0 ^ 

j^ A_ 
1 A. 
0 H_ 

i Ji_ 
3 J ^ 
I L ^ 

1 _2_ 

2 

2 

_2_ 

2 2 

3 ^ 

21 Northwestern(ILL) 5 2 2 

H 22 Southwest Texas 3 

23 Southwest Texas 3 0 H X 

24 Southwest Texas 0 

25 Southwest Texas 2 

26 Oklahoma City 1 

27 Tulsa 0 

H_ 

2 I ^ 

3 J_ 
0 3_ 

3 3_ 

A 
A 
A 
H 

A 
H_ 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A_ 

0 A 

X 

^ i 

T̂ O 

185 

X 

150 

150 

150 

150 

65 

X 

X 

115 

115 

115 

7i 

185 

175 

75 

170 

X 

125 

175 

150 

55 

X 

X 57 

X 

JO'S 

132 

116 

103 

X 

116 

50 

X 

X 115 

X 

X 100 

X 

X 65 

X 

X 112 

X 

X 126 

X 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

S 
I 
T 
E 

ATTENDANCE 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

46 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

M-N-^ese State L 

McNees'^ State 6 

Nicholls State 1 

Nicholls State 10 

Southwestern La 0 

Southwestern La 0 

Stephen F. Austin 1. 
Stephen F Austin 3 

Texas-San Antonio 0 

Texas-San Antonio 2 

Texas-San Antonio 4 

Texas-San Antonio 4 

Southeastern La. 3, 

Southeastern La 5 

Louisiana Tech 0 

Louisiana Tech 

H X 
H X 

H X 

H X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

H X 

H X 

A 

A 

65 

125 

qm 

35 

75 

77 

65 

225 

210 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

Grand Prairie. TX 

Las Cruces. NM 

Stillwater. OK 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Oates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double-Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double-Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral-Stte Attendance 

Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

345 

697 
1042 

610 

1618 

2228 

2237 

2237 

5507 

~!^^aj^ / U C / I J fi;4 ^iiy 
Reporting Officiai Title 


